Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of		
OMB 0651-0027	Patent	and Trademark Office PATENT		
79	03-09-2001	ARIENI		
	EET CET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreemen	t		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name			
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other			
() Correction of PTO Error Recl # Frame #	U.S. Government			
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	cles)		
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Peter T. Kockelman		01 23 2001		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Gravity Works, Inc.		an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 790 Yuba Drive		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Mountain View, city	CA/USA 94041 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
02/26/2001 SSESHE1 00000075 09708190				
D3 FC:581 40.00 BP }				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairy, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011557 FRAME: 0376

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FER 7 1 2001	1	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	ohone Number <u>(415) 289-7471</u>	
Name Virginia H. Meyer			
Address (line 1) Meyer Intellectual Prope	erty Law		
Address (line 2) 475 Gate Five Road, Sui	te 275		
Address (line 3) Sausalito, CA 94965			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attache	d conveyance document	#2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	() Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application N	umber or the Patent N		
Patent Application Numl			nt Number(s)
09/708190			
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	new Patent Application	, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#1
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		•	\$
(Enter for payment by deposit accou		can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	#
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes () No ()
Statement and Signature			
		ng information is true and correc nt. Charges to deposit account a	
Vincinia II Ma	Vica	H Ma ac	Feb 20 2001
Virginia H. Meyer Name of Person Signing	Signature	1 reger	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011557 FRAME: 0377

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket 6305/53591

ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter T. Kockelman, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Gravity Works, Inc., a California corporation, having a principle place of business at 790 Yuba Drive, Mountain View, CA 94041 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed November 7, 2000 and accorded United States Serial No. 09/708,190, entitled "AMUSEMENT RIDE WITH ENHANCED RIDE CONTROL", plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application by virtue of the International Convention, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Assignment of Patent Application and Invention to Gravity Works, Inc. AMUSEMENT RIDE WITH ENHANCED RIDE CONTROL Inventor Peter T. Kockelman Attorney Docket 6305/53591

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011557 FRAME: 0378 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patents from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to applications or letters patents therefor.

Assignment

Execution Date:

0//23 , 2001

Peter T. Kockelman

\\PI\pI\PL1\Gravity Works\53591\53591.ASSIGN.wpd

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

Assignment of Patent Application and Invention to Gravity Works, Inc. AMUSEMENT RIDE WITH ENHANCED RIDE CONTROL Inventor Peter T. Kockelman Attorney Docket 6305/53591

Page 2 of 2